

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Bill No. 1389, Page 1, Section 620.1920, Lines 4-10, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(1) "Approval", a document submitted by the department to the Missouri company that states the benefits that may be provided under this section;

(2) "Capital investment", expenditures made by a Missouri company to retool or reconfigure its facility;"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 14-15, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(5) "Facility", a building or buildings located in Missouri at which the Missouri company conducts business;"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Pages 1-2, Lines 17-22, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"least thirty-five hours per week for a twelve-month period, and one for which the Missouri company offers health insurance and pays at least fifty percent of such insurance premiums;

(7) "Missouri company", any business that is headquartered or has its primary facilities or operations within the state of Missouri;"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 25, by deleting the phrase, "qualified manufacturing company" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase, "Missouri company"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 28-29, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Missouri company, and submitted to the department which states the Missouri company's intent to create"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Pages 2-3, Lines 33-60, by deleting all of said lines, and renumbering the subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 62, by deleting the phrase, "qualified manufacturing" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "Missouri"; and

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 70-71, by deleting the phrase, "qualified  
2 manufacturing" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "Missouri"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 74-75, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting in  
5 lieu thereof the following:

6  
7 "3. The department shall respond within thrity days to a Missouri business who provides a  
8 notice of intent with either an approval"; and  
9

10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 78-89, by deleting each instance of the phrase,  
11 "qualified manufacturing" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "Missouri"; and  
12

13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 86, by inserting immediately after the phrase,  
14 "seven years." the following:

15  
16 "Fifty percent of any such withholding tax retained shall then be distributed to the Missouri  
17 company employees."; and  
18

19 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 93-97, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting  
20 in lieu thereof the following:

21  
22 "5. A Missouri company, may upon approval of a notice of intent by the department, retain  
23 all withholding tax from new jobs for a period of three years from the date of approval of the notice  
24 of intent or for a period of five years if the Missouri company pays wages for the new jobs equal to  
25 or great than one hundred twenty percent of the county average wage. Fifty percent of any such  
26 withholding tax retained shall then be distributed to the Missouri company employees.  
27 Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, a Missouri company that is"; and  
28

29 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 4-6, Lines 103-166, by deleting each instance of the  
30 phrase, "qualified manufacturing" and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "Missouri"; and  
31

32 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Line 132, by deleting the phrase, "or qualified  
33 suppliers"; and  
34

35 Further amend said bill and section, Page 6, Line 167, by deleting the phrase, "or qualified  
36 suppliers"; and  
37

38 Further amend said bill, page, section, and line, by deleting the phrase, "or suppliers"; and  
39

40 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
41 accordingly.